Process Filtration Division
•  •  •  •  •  •  •
•   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •

than 55m bar at maximum recom-
mended flow rate of 27 l/min.
Due to the variability of processes,
testing is recommended to optimize
the final filter element selection.
Stainless Steel Inserts
Flow Rate and Pressure Drop Formulas:
Flow Rate (l/min) = Clean ∆P x Length Factor
                              Viscosity x Flow Factor
Clean ∆P = Flow Rate x Viscosity x Flow Factor
                                   Length Factor
■ Liquid Particle Retention Ratings (µm)@ Removal Efficiency of:
ß = 5000 ß = 1000 ß = 100 ß = 20 ß = 10
Cartridge Absolute 99.9% 99% 95% 90%
PMG004 0.45 0.3 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
PMG010 1.0 0.6 0.2 <0.1 <0.1
PMG020 2.0 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.1
PMG030 3.0 1.8 0.7 0.3 0.2
PMG050 5 3 1.3 0.5 0.4
PMG100 10 7 3 1.6 1.2
PMG200 20 16 8 4 2.5
PMG400 40 32 20 11 8
A = PMG004
B = PMG010
C = PMG020
D = PMG030

*  Two "020" O-rings are packed with each cartridge.  Replace those in the housing with every cartridge change.
** Trademark of E.I. duPont Nemours & Co.
Ordering Information
FPMG N STC100 10
Nominal
Length
Code in mm
9 9-5/8   244
10 9-13/16   249
19 19-5/8   498
20 19-15/16   506
29 29-1/4   743
30 30-1/16   764
39 39   991
40 40 1016
Parker Filtration
Filter Division Europe
Shaw Cross Business Park
Dewsbury, West Yorkshire
WF12 7RD, England
Phone: +44 (0) 1924 487000
Fax: +44 (0) 1924 487001
Website: www.parker.com
Cartridge Code
Pleated
Micro
Glass
Absolute
Particle
Removal
Rating
(µm)
004 =   0.45
010 =   1.0
020 =   2.0
030 =   3.0
050 =   5.0
100 = 10.0
200 = 20.0
400 = 40.0
Support Construction
F = Glass-Filled
Polypropylene
(Core Only)
G = 304 Stainless
Steel
P = Polyester
Gasket/O-Ring
Options
A = Polyethylene Foam
(DOE gasket only)
E = EPDM
N = Buna-N
S = Silicone
(SOE O-ring Only)
T = Teflon Encapsulated
Viton (222, 226
O-ring Only)**
V = Viton**
End Cap Options
AR = 020 O-Ring/
Recessed*
DO = Double Open End
(DOE)
DX = DOE with Core
Extender
LL = 120 O-Ring (Both Ends)
LR = 120 O-Ring/Recessed
PR = 213 O-Ring/Recessed
SC = 226 O-Ring/Closed
SF = 226 O-Ring/Fin
TC = 222 O-Ring/Closed
TF = 222 O-Ring/Fin